October 21, 2008 – Meeting Minutes
RPS R2 Requirements Subgroup Meeting

7:30 AM EDT – 9:00 AM EDT

Participants:

	FIRST NAME
	LAST NAME
	COMPANY
	EMAIL

	Yasuhiro
	Araki
	PMDA
	araki-yasuhiro@pmda.go.jp

	Glenn
	Austin
	Health Canada
	Glenn_Austin@hc-sc.gc.ca

	Scott
	Becker
	Merck & Co.
	scott_becker@merck.com

	Louis
	Boulay
	Health Canada
	louis_boulay@hc-sc.gc.ca

	Daigoro
	Ebina
	PMDA
	ebina-daigoro@pmda.go.jp

	Joel
	Finkle
	ISI
	joel.finkle@imagesolutions.com

	Gary
	Gensinger
	
	

	Mark
	Gray
	FDA
	Mark.Gray@fda.hhs.gov

	Brent
	Jones
	sanofi-aventis
	brent.jones@sanofi-aventis.com

	Leah
	Kleylein
	Octagon Research Solutions
	lkleylein@octagonresearch.com

	Peggy
	Leizear
	FDA
	peggy.leizear@fda.hhs.gov

	Matthew
	lukela
	Otsuka Pharmaceutical
	matthew.lukela@otsuka-us.com

	Andrew
	Marr
	GSK
	andrew.p.marr@gsk.com

	Charles
	Mathis
	Lorenz
	cmathis@lorenz.cc

	Tracy
	Naughton
	AstraZeneca
	tracy.naughton@astrazeneca.com

	Mary
	Padgett
	FDA
	mary.padgett@fda.hhs.gov

	Donald
	Palmer
	MedImmune
	palmerd@medimmune.com

	Cindy
	Piccirillo
	Bristol-Myers Squibb
	cynthia.piccirillo@bms.com

	Jason
	Rock
	GlobalSubmit
	jason.rock@globalsubmit.com

	Karin
	Sailor
	Medtronic
	karin.sailor@medtronic.com

	Joerg
	Schnitzler
	Wyeth Europa
	schnitj@wyeth.com

	Benjamin
	Schoenbrun
	Booz Allen Hamilton
	schoenbrun_benjamin@bah.com

	Mary Ann
	Slack
	FDA
	maryann.slack@fda.hhs.gov

	Marti
	Velezis
	
	marti.velezis@sonrisaconsulting.com


Agenda: 

- Review Information about a Submission
- Terminology

- Storyboards

- Questions/Next Steps
 

The draft storyboards have been posted to the Wiki at: http://wiki.hl7.org/index.php?title=Regulated_Product_Submission_Release_2_%28RPS_R2%29_Storyboards
Notes: 
Review Information about a Submission
Application - Contact Type - partial data (Company Name, Address, phone number, fax), application number, Application Type (product line – e.g., medical device, bio, vet, human, etc. ), Country and Agency

Submission - Product Info, Contact Name, Submission number

Submission Unit – 

· Sequence, Serial, Amendment number

· Category/Subcategory 

· Identifier for the correspondence (i.e., approval may be different than the application/submission number), correspondence type

Reviewable Unit

· Reviewable Unit Number

Document – add storyboard here

The three levels of submission number should be flexible for any regional variation.  If a fourth level is necessary, we will need to describe that in a storyboard.

Terminology
The terminology alignment document was sent to the group, there are a few changes that need to be made to the document based on feedback that has been received to date.  

The document is organized by product area and region/country to provide a definition of the terms as they align to the existing RPS Release 1 concepts (e.g., Application, Submission, Submission Unit, Reviewable Unit, Context of Use and Keyword).

Feedback and input is required to complete the terminology mapping.
Storyboards
We need to add a storyboard for the following business scenario:  One submission unit can contain the contents for more than one country, language and agency at the document level.

Questions/Next Steps
WG participants need to review the storyboards and provide feedback/revisions so that the subsequent requirements artifacts can be drafted.

WG participants should be filling in the terminology mapping document for their product area or region.
